

CLMA No. 2411 of 2018

In

AO No. 688 of 2016

**Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.**

Mr. B.S Bisht, Advocate holding brief of Mr. D.S. Patni, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Prabha Naithani, Advocate for the respondent.

By the interim judgment and award dated 24.09.2016 passed by Addl. District Judge, Udham Singh Nagar

Money withdrawal application has been filed by the claimants seeking that the amount so deposited pursuant to interim order passed by this court. Amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- has been deposited before the tribunal concern. Statutory amount Rs. 25000/- be remitted to the tribunal concern. The tribunal concern shall release the entire amount of Rs. 2,50,000/- in favour of the claimants without any security.

Money withdrawal application is allowed.

List for final hearing.

**(Lok Pal Singh, J.)**

15.03.2018

Shiksha